

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22228/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2009 in AP No.5/2002,CA No.12185/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

EXEC.ENG.MAJAGAON CANAL DIVN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YETURU RAMCHANDRA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Steps have not been taken to effect service on respondent no. 4.
Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed for non-
prosecution as against respondent no. 4

[NIDHI AHUJA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER