

LISTED ON: 02.07.2014
BEFORE COURT NO.: 5
ITEM NO.:34

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22228 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

EXEC. ENG. MAJAGAON CANAL DIVN.

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

YETURU RAMCHANDRA REDDY & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th April, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No.2 seeking adjournment for filing Counter Affidavit, list on 02.07.2014.

Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, the counsel for the respondent No.2 has not counter affidavit so far. Rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1 is not filed.

The service of notice is complete .

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 01st day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Prabha Swami , Advocate.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap