

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22228/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2009
in CA No.12185/2009 in AP No.05/2002 passed by the High Court Of
Bombay At Aurangabad)

EXEC.ENG.MAJAGAON CANAL DIVN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YETURU RAMCHANDRA REDDY & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIt has been submitted that an Award has already
been made in the meantime and, in view of this, the
Special Leave Petition has become infructuous.The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having
become infructuous.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.07.05
13:25:50 IST
Reason:(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar